08-17-2001

## 

Form PTO-1594			U.S. DEP	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)	101813196			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	T T	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks:	Please record the atter	thed original docum	MADE OF COMM themself	$\dashv$
	one or maccinano.	2. Name and add			$\dashv$
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  NORTH AMERICAN VACCINE, INC.		}	er Internat		
		Internal	CI XIICEXIIAC	ZONGE INC.	-
_					_
The market benefit	ssociation	Street Address:	One Baxter	Parkway	
WAT	imited Partnership			L Zip: 60015	
Corporation-State					
Other		ı <del>-</del>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at	eschad? The Yac XXIII No.				
	100	General Par			
3. Nature of conveyance:	•	ı —	•		- 1
Assignment	Merger	Corporation-	State Delawar	<u>'e                                    </u>	_
	Change of Name				-
Other		roprosontative desig	miciled in the United S nation is attached:	Yee 🖳 No	Į
Execution Date: 1-12-01		(Designations must l Additional name(s) &	be a soperale docume Laddress(es) altached	Prom assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	ımber(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1	B. Trademark F	Registration No.(s)	)	
A. Hademark Application (10)		2261357			
		1967632	Me Al-		e .
	Additional number(s) at	tached Yes K			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom occurrening document should be mailed:</li></ol>	orrespondence	6. Total number of registrations inv	olved:	3	
Name: Angle McLaughlin					
		7. Total fee (37 C/	FR 3.41)	\$ 90.00	
Internal Address: Baxter Healthc	are Corp.				
·		Enclosed		de-seit of soulo	1
		XX Authorize	d to be charged to	o deposit account	4
					þ
	Ave.	8. Deposit accour	nt number:	A & A. A / 1790 .	18
Street Address: 17511 Armstrong		02-1437	MYKKAB	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	_/ þ
				•	
The CA	Zip: 92614_	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if p	paying by deposit account)	
City: Irvine State: CA		THIS SPACE			
2 County and and algorithm			1. 11	nched convice a trila	-
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and believed.	et, the foregoing info	mation is true and co	onject analytiny atti	acridii cupy is a a ve	
copy of the original document.	11.	, VIII I	11	Tel. 2001	
Michael C. Schiffer	1010		11 15	Date	-
	~ 7	Signature	//   'ろ		
Name of Person Signing	tal number of pages including co	over sheet attachments, and	document:		

08/17/2001 GTON11

00000140 021437 2261357

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 03 FC:484

40.00 CH 50.00 CH 120.00 CH

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002312 FRAME: 0466** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, NORTH AMERICAN VACCINE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 1105 Market Street, Suite 904, Wilmington, DE 19899, has adopted and used in its business certain trademarks, the registrations and applications for registration thereof being set forth on attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., a Delaware corporation, having offices at One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois 60015, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks identified on attached Schedule A, including all of the registrations and applications thereof, and the good will of the business associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged NORTH AMERICAN VACCINE, INC., a Delaware corporation, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to each and all of said trademarks thereof, together with the good will appurtenant to the business in connection with which the trademarks have been and are being used, all rights to continue said registrations and applications, all common law rights in any manner associated therewith, together with the right to bring and maintain actions based on the trademarks and to recover for any past and future infringements thereof.

This Assignment made and effective this // day of JULY, 2001.

NORTH AMERICAN VACCINE, INC.

Michael C. Schiffer

Attorney-in-fact

TRADEMARK REEL: 002312 FRAME: 0467

**SCHEDULE "A"** 

Registration Number Trademark

Certiva 2261357 Amvax 1967632 Globe Logo 1932111

RECORDED: 07/13/2001

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002312 FRAME: 0468**